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FUNDS FOR GUJARAT UNDER PMSKY


494.    SHRI CHUDASAMA RAJESHBHAI NARANBHAI:


Will the Minister of FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES be pleased to state:


(a) the details of funds allocated/sanctioned/released by the Union Government to the State of Gujarat under Pradhan Mantri Kisan Sampada Yojana (PMKSY) during the last five years and the current year;

(b) the details of outstanding funds still to be released;

(c) whether the funds released are sufficient to achieve the desired objectives; and

(d) if not, the reaction of the Government thereto?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES

(SHRI RAVNEET SINGH)


(a) & (b). Pradhan Mantri Kisan Sampada Yojana (PMKSY) is a central sector umbrella scheme and the funds are not allocated/sanctioned/released statewise under any of the component schemes of PMKSY. Under component schemes of PMKSY, 108 projects are approved in the State of Gujarat with the project cost of ₹2648.03 crore and approved grants in aid/subsidy of ₹663.52 crore. So far, ₹522.56 crore has been released to these 108 projects.

Grants in aid/ subsidy is released to the project implementing agencies after verification of the documents submitted and inspection of the unit to verify the physical progress commensurate with the financial progress.


(c) & (d). PMKSY is a demand driven scheme and sufficient fund is available to achieve the desired objectives.


*****

